DATASHEET
EXA7200-36XK
and exceptional scalability for large-scale data centers and service provider environments.
EXA7200-36XK supports coherent optics on 400GbE interfaces enabling long-haul DCI reach without external
transponders. The platform ships with ONIE bootloader and is compatible with ExaNOS and other NOS options.
KEY FEATURES AND BENEFITS
High-performance 400GbE router for Telecom and Data
Center applications

Embedded KVM Hypervisor
Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number
Description
, Software included, Dual
EXA7200-36XKEXA7200-36XK-O-AC-F-EU
Router System, Software included, Dual AC PSUs, Front-to-Back, EU power
cord
EXA7200-36XK-O-AC-F-UK
Router System, Software included, Dual AC PSUs, Front-to-Back, UK power
cord
EXA7200-36XK-O-AC-F-US
Router System, Software included, Dual AC PSUs, Front-to-Back, US power
cord
EXA7200-36XK-O-48V-F
Router System, Software included, Dual 48 VDC PSUs, Front-to-Back airflow
EXA7200-36XK-A-PSU-AC
Spare AC Power Supply Unit
EXA7200-36XK-A-PSU-DC
Spare 48 VDC Power Supply Unit
EXA7200-36XK-A-FAN
Spare Fan Module
EXA-M&S-System
Annual System Maintenance and Support (M&S) including software updates,
bug fixes
For More Information
To find out more about Exaware Routing products and solutions, visit www.exaware.com.
About Exaware Routing LTD.
Exaware Routing LTD is providing end-to-end networking solutions for the data center, enterprise and telco/ISP
networks - including HW, SW, management systems, support and professional services. Exaware Routing LTD
delivers the software and systems that transform the way the world connects and serves customers and partners
worldwide. Additional information can be found at www.exaware.com.
To purchase Exaware Routing solutions, please contact your representatives through https://www.exaware.com/contact-us.
© Copyright 2025 Exaware Routing LTD. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
This document is for informational purposes only and does not set forth any warranty, expressed or implied,
concerning any equipment, equipment feature, or service offered by Exaware Routing LTD.
Ordering Part Number Description Airflow Region
EXA7200-36XK, 12x400G QSFP-DD (23W),
24x100G QSFP28 (6.5W), 4x10G SFP+ (1.5W,
combo) ports; 1+1 Load-Sharing Redundant AC
PSU, Broadcom Qumran-J2C+, 7.2Tbps +
BCM16K OP2 TCAM; Intel Xeon® Processor D
8-Core, 3+1 Modular Fan tray, Front-to-Rear
airflow, 1 pair of rack mount kit, ONIE Software
arranInstaller, 3 years Hardware W ty, ExaNos
perpetual license, all features included.
Front to back
airflow
US/EU/UK/None
EXA7200-36XK-A-DC EXA7200-36XK, 12x400G QSFP-DD (23W),
24x100G QSFP28 (6.5W), 4x10G SFP+ (1.5W,
combo) ports; 1+1 Load-Sharing Redundant DC
PSU, Broadcom Qumran-J2C+, 7.2Tbps +
BCM16K OP2 TCAM; Intel Xeon® Processor D
8-Core, 3+1 Modular Fan tray, Front-to-Rear
airflow, 1 pair of rack mount kit, ONIE Software
Installer, 3 years Hardware Warranty, ExaNos
perpetual license, all features included.
Back to front
airflow
EXA7200-M&S-1Y 1 Year System Maintenance and Support
including Software updates and bugs fixes.
EXA7200-M&S-3Y 2 Years System Maintenance and Support
including Software updates and bugs fixes.
EXA7200-M&S-5Y 5 Years System Maintenance and Support
including Software updates and bugs fixes.
EXA7200-36XK-A-PSU-AC AC PSU for EXA7200-36XK
EXA7200-36XK-A-PSU-DC DC PSU for EXA7200-36XK
EXA7200-36XK-A-FAN Fan tray for EXA7200-36XK
For More Information